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DIRECT PRIMARY 347

District No. 9 (Barrington, Durham, Lee, Madbury)(l)
*Janet G. Wall, Madbury. r 81

*Janet G. Wall, Madbury, d 1.426

Janet G. Wall, Madbury, 1 2

District No. 10 (Rollinsford )(1)

*Carlton W. Spencer. Rollinsford 153

Michael S. Rollo, Rollinsford 2

Total Vote, r 155

*Michael S. Rollo, Rollinsford 1 83

Carlton W. Spencer, Rollinsford 4

Total Vote, d 187

District No. 11 (Dover-Wards 1, 2 & 3)(4)

*KathIeen N. Taylor, Dover 14

*Roland E. Hemon. Dover 12

*William V Knowles. Dover 10

William McCann. Jr., Dover 4

Total Vote, r 40

Kathleen N. Taylor. Dover 736

*William McCann, Jr., Dover 735
*William V. Knowles, Dover 681

*Roland E. Hemon, Dover 558

Total Vote, d 2,710

District No. 12 (Dover-Wards 4, 5 & 6>(4)

*Ann M. Torr. Dover 738

Franklin Torr, Dover 709

*Arthur Joseph Pelletier, Dover 30

*Marsha L. Pelletier, Dover 29

Baldwin Domingo, Dover 5

Frank J. Menez. Dover 2

Total Vote, r 1,513

*Marsha L. Pelletier, Dover 722

*Arthur Joseph Pelletier. Dover 704

Baldwin Domingo, Dover 675

*Frank J. Menez, Dover 640

Franklin Torr, Dover 6

Ann M. Torr, Dover 5

Total Vote, d 2.752

District No. 13 (Dover Wards l-6)( I )

Charles D. Reynolds, Dover 1 .387

Joseph R. Twardus, Dover 3

Total Vote, r 1,390

Joseph R. Twardus, Dover, d 1 .632

District No. 14 (Somersworth Wards l-5)(4)

Clair A. Snyder. Somersworth 12

Dana S. Hilliard. Somersworth 10

Roger R. Bembe, Somersworth 9

Francis C. Vincent, Somersworth 4

Total Vote, r 35

Dana S. Hilliard, Somersworth 692

Roger R. Berube. Somersworth 647

Francis C. Vincent. Somersworth 623

Clair A. Snyder, Somersworth 619

Total Vote, d 2,581

District No. 15 ( Rochester-Ward 1)(2)

Frank D. Callaghan, Rochester 38

Rose Marie Rogers, Rochester 26

Dean S. Murdo, Rochester 2

Total Vote, r 66

Frank D. Callaghan, Rochester 204

Rose Marie Rogers, Rochester 1 86

Total Vote, d 390

Dean S. Murdo, Rochester, 1 3

District No. 16 ( Rochester-Ward 2)(2)

Clyde J. Douglass, Rochester 269

Sandra Balomenos Keans. Rochester 248
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William P. Brennan. Rochester 1

Total Vote, r 518
*William P. Brennan, Rochester 212

Sandra Balomenos Keans, Rochester

Total Vote, d 219

Sandra Balomenos Keans. Rochester. 1 1

District No. 17 (Rochester-Ward 3H2)

*Julie Brown, Rochester 244

*James J. Fabiano. Rochester 212

Russell A. Albert, Rochester 1

George F. Brown. Rochester 1

Total Vote, r 458

*George F. Brown. Rochester 1 84

*Russell A. Albert, Rochester 132

James J. Fabiano. Rochester 7

Julie Brown, Rochester 3

Total Vote, d 326

District No. 18 ( Rochester-Ward 4)(2)

*Patricia C. Dunlap. Rochester 214

*John W. Ballentine. Rochester 1 63

Bernard J. Veno, Rochester 3

Raymond A. Lundbom. Rochester 1

Total Vote, r 381

*Raymond A. Lundborn. Rochester 232

*Bernard J. Veno. Rochester 214

Total Vote.d 446

District No. 19 (Rochester-Ward 5)(2)

*Ralph W. Torr. Rochester 235

Anne C. Grassie. Rochester 2

Total Vote, r 237

*Anne C. Grassie, Rochester 212

*Diane Johnsen, Rochester 154

Ralph W. Torr. Rochester 4

Total Vote, d 370

Diane Johnsen. Rochester. 1 1

SULLIVAN COUNTY

District No. 1 (Cornish, Plainfield Hi)

*Edward L. Brown. Plainfied 1 59

Peter Hoe Burling. Cornish 1 06

Total Vote, r 265

"Peter Hoe Burling. Cornish 276

Edward L. Brown. Plainfield 2

Total Vote, d 278

Peter Hoe Burling. Cornish. 1 1

District No. 2 (Grantham, Springfield, Sunapee )(1)

*Richard C. Leone. Sunapee 718

John Rego Perrotta, Springfield 2

Total Vote, r 720

*John Rego Perrotta. Springfield 301

Richard C. Leone. Sunapee 4

Total Vote, d 305

John Rego Perrotta. Springfield. 1 1

District No. 3 (Cornish, Grantham, Plainfield, Springfield. Sunapee )(1)

*Merle W. Schotanus. Grantham, r 97 1

*John Haney. Sunapee 457

Merle W. Schotanus. Grantham 8

Total Vote, d 465

District No. 4 (Croydon, Newport, Unity)(3)
Gordon B. Flint, Sr., Newport 476

*David Kibbey. Newport 464

*Fredrik Peyron, Newport 449

Ellen Nielsen, Unity 8
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Celestine Wiggins, Newport 7

Peter Franklin. Newport 3

Total Vote, r 1,407

*Celestine Wiggins. Newport 326

*Peter Franklin, Newport 255

*Ellen Nielsen, Unity 208

Gordon B. Flint, Sr., Newport 6

Fredrik Peyron, Newport 4

David Kibbey, Newport 1

Total Vote, d 800

Gordon B. Flint, Sr., Newport 2

David Kibbey, Newport 2

Fredrik Peyron, Newport 1

Total Vote. 1 5

District No. 5 (Acworth, Goshen, Lempster, Washington)* 1)

*Rudolf A. Adler, Lempster 356

John Tuthill, Acworth 2

Total Vote, r 358

*John Tuthill. Acworth 152

Rudolf A. Adler, Lempster 1

Total Vote, d 153

*Rudolf A. Adler, Lempster, 1 5

District No. 6 (Charlestown, Langdon)(D
Robert Stone, Charlestown 291

Brenda Ferland, Charlestown 6

Total Vote, r 297

*Brenda Ferland, Charlestown 183

Robert Stone, Charlestown 1

Total Vote, d 1 84

District No. 7 (Acworth, Charlestown, Goshen, Langdon, Lempster, Washington)(l)
*Eric N. Lindblade, Charlestown, r 599

*James G. Phinizy. Acworth (write-in) 23

Eric N. Lindblade. Charlestown 3

Total Vote, d , 26

District No. 8 (Claremont-Ward 1)( 1)

*John R. Cloutier. Claremont 15

Whipple (write-in) 12

Donovan (write-in) 7

Total Vote, r 34

*John R. Cloutier, Claremont, d 210

District No. 9 (Claremont-Ward 2)(1)

*Richard H. Krueger. Claremont 323

Willis S. Reed, Claremont 1

Total Vote, r 324

*Willis S. Reed, Claremont 214

Richard H. Krueger, Claremont 3

Total Vote, d 217

Willis S. Reed, Claremont, 1 1

District No. 10 (Claremont-Ward 3)(1)

*David Allison, Claremont, d 266

District No. 11 (Claremont Wards l-3)(2)

*Richard S. Moody, Claremont 578

*Lorraine R. Palmer. Claremont 78

Tom Donovan. Claremont 7

Total Vote, r 663

*Lorraine R. Palmer. Claremont 617

*Tom Donovan, Claremont 381

Richard S. Moody, Claremont 9

Total Vote, d 1,007

*Richard S. Moody, Claremont, 1 II



350 NEW HAMPSHIRE MANUAL

BELKNAP COUNTY OFFICES
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CARROLL COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff Attorney

Larson, Jr., r
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CHESHIRE COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff

Fish, r

A 1 stead
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CHESHIRE COUNTY OFFICES



354 NEW HAMPSHIRE MANUAL

COOS COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff
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COOS COUNTY OFFICES

Reg. of

Deeds
Reg. of

Probate District 1

County Commissioners

District 2 District 3

Frizzell, r Reed, r Trottier, r Maim I. d Corrigan, r Robitaille, d Brungot, r Michalik, d

Berlin Wdl 152 154

Berlin Wd2 194 206

Berlin Wd3 271 271

Berlin Wd4 98 101

Cambridge 1 1

Carroll 62 64

Clarksville 33 32

Colebrook 1 76 172

Columbia 37 37

Dalton 53 52

Dixville 13 13

Dummer 44 43

Errol 40 40

Gorham 197 196

Jefferson 128 131

Lancaster 272 276

Milan 128 123

Millsfield 6 6

Northumberland 87 89

Pittsburg 102 101

Randolph 70 70

Shelbume 44 43

Stark 37 34

Stewartstown 50 53

Stratford 31 33

Wentworth's Location 1 1

Whitefield 129 128

147
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GRAFTON COUNTY OFFICES
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GRAFTON COUNTY OFFICES

County Commissioners

Reg. of

Probate

Wyman, r

Alexandria
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY OFFICES
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY OFFICES

Treasurer

Burns, r Fredette, r McMahon, r Verrochi, r Bernier, d Green, d

Amherst
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY OFFICES

Amherst

Antrim

Bedford

Bennington

Brookline

Deering

Francestown

Goffstown

Greenfield

Greenville

Hancock

Hillsborough

Hollis

Hudson

Litchfield

Lyndeborough
Manchester Wdl
Manchester Wd2
Manchester Wd3
Manchester Wd4
Manchester Wd5
Manchester Wd6
Manchester Wd7
Manchester Wd8
Manchester Wd9
Manchester Wd 10

Manchester Wd 1 1

Manchester Wdl 2

Mason

Merrimack

Milford

Mont Vernon

Nashua Wdl
Nashua Wd2
Nashua Wd3
Nashua Wd4
Nashua Wd5
Nashua Wd6
Nashua Wd7
Nashua Wd8
Nashua Wd9
New Boston

New Ipswich

Pelham

Peterborough

Sharon

Temple
Weare

Wilton

Windsor

County Commissioners

District 1

Dykstra, r Therrien, r Dolman, d Duval, d McDonough, d

997

730

468

251

286

181

421

278

431

313

303

168

339

924

417

308

208

175

118

251

216

278

195

255

157

272

91

163

150

92

105

199

159

113

131

97

99

74

72

237

307

206

151

126

102

194

229

235

234

305

199

264

337

290

279

228

228

202

311

233

274

289

271

189

182

Totals 5.166 3,774 1.545 2.789 3,313
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY OFFICES

County Commissioners

District 2 District 3

Bergeron, r Charbonneau, r Grant, r Lozeau, d

Amherst

Antrim

Bedford

Bennington

Brookline

Deering

Francestown

Goffstown

Greenfield

Greenville

Hancock

Hillsborough

Hollis

Hudson

Litchfield

Lyndeborough
Manchester Wd 1

Manchester Wd2
Manchester Wd3
Manchester Wd4
Manchester Wd5
Manchester Wd6
Manchester Wd7
Manchester Wd8
Manchester Wd9
Manchester Wd 1

Manchester Wdl 1

Manchester Wd 1 2

Mason

Merrimack

Milford

Mont Vernon

Nashua Wdl
Nashua Wd2
Nashua Wd3
Nashua Wd4
Nashua Wd5
Nashua Wd6
Nashua Wd7
Nashua Wd8
Nashua Wd9
New Boston

New Ipswich

Pelham

Peterborough

Sharon

Temple
Weare

Wilton

Windsor

Totals

149

250

158

111

115

48

84

78

79

64

76

128

418

565

209

168

230

45

225

551

223
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MERRIMACK COUNTY OFFICES

Sheriff Attorney Treasurer Reg. of

Deeds


